

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 555 of 2026****NEERAJ SHRIVASTAV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>23/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for appellant.<br/>Mr. Sumit Singh, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Akhilesh Kumar,<br/>G.A., for the State.</p> <p>The matter is an exception to this Bench.</p> <p>Let it be listed before a Bench of which I (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal, J.) am not a member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)<br/>Judge</b></p> |
| Khatai            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |