

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 555 of 2026****Neeraj Shrivastav *versus* State of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

04/06/2026	Heard Mr. Vinay Nagdev, learned counsel for the appellant, through video conferencing, and Mr. Ram Narayan Sahu, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for the State/respondent. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter in the week commencing 15th June, 2026. Consequently, I.A. No. 2 of 2026, application for urgent hearing and I.A. No. 3 of 2026, application seeking hearing during the summer vacation, stand disposed of. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
-------------------	--